VOL 15 PAGE l3
IN THE MATTER OF
APPROVING PAYING BILLS
AND SIGNING PAY ORDERS
Motion was made by Commissioner J W Terrell Jr and seconded by Commissioner
Thomas E Hockaday approving paying bills and signing pay orders Motion carried
unanimously
EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Hartford
Policy No 46 CES SK4923
Experience Codification Credit P9
Insurance Company of North America
Policy No CA 95 66 53
Experience Modification Credit 40
Cigna Insurance Company of Texas
Policy No CAL 91 26 11
Experience Modification Credit 9
See Attached for Vehicle List
Please line item as to premium cost Bid will be awarded based on
total cost of the line items
Comprehensive QQQMugtble 1303
Collision i51 1q1 4729
Liability 6Q4 Y4th11 1ROR4
TOTAL 24121
I t atoms on 1ey e4 404 tdQ 3
IN THE MATTER OF
BIDS FOR TRAILER MOUNTED
PATCHING MACHINE
Tabled until May 10 regular meeting
IN THE MATTER OF
TEXAS UTILITIES MINING COMPANY CLOSING ABANDONING AND
VACATING PORTIONS OF COUNTY ROADS NW 22A NW 22B
NW 22C and NW 22D
Motion was made by Commissioner Mike Price and seconded by Commissioner Mike
Fields approving Texas Utilities Mining Company closing abandoning and
vacating certain portions of county roads NW22A from its intersection with
U S 271 to its intersection with NW22 NW22B from its intersection with
U S 271 to its intersection with NW22 NW22C from its intersection with
U S 271 to the termination of the road NW22D from its intersection with
U S 271 to the termination of the road Motion carried unanimously
RUSSELL RUSSELL WOOTTEN PC
ATT011NNAT LAW
P 0 BOX 1136
110 AlT TNIIIO PAW
MT ALIWIM TXAM 7346
TMTLORNIMILLN01Ma T66lII00111
MOMSAY
ow
Vt
Woo
10366111
April 2 1993
FAX
MXmiw
TO County Judge and Commissioners Court of Titus County Texas
RE Request to close abandon and vacate certain county roads
in Titus County Texas to relocate a section of US Highway
271 and for mining purposes
1 iv
VOL IS PAGE 13
A
Gentlemen
Texas Utilities Mining Company TUMCO would show that it has coal
and lignite leases on several thousand acres of land lying in the northern
cportion of Titus County Texas In order to effectively carry out its
1 mining program it will be necessary that certain county roads located
within TUMCOs proposed mining area be closed abandoned and vacated
Pursuant to authority vested in the Commissioners Court under Articles
23512 and 67021 Sec 2002 VATS TUMCO respectfully requests
kthe Commissioners Court of Titus County Texas to close abandon and
i
vacate the following described county roads located in Titus County
1 Texas identified in items 1 2 3 and 4 below
i 1 TUMCO requests the closure abandonment and vacation of County
Road NW22A from its intersection with US Highway 271 to its
1 intersection with NW22 said closure being marked as Road 1 on
the map attached hereto as Exhibit 1
2 TUMCO requests the closure abandonment and vacation of County
1 Road NW22B from its intersection with US Highway 271 to its
intersection with NW22 said closure being marked as Road 2 on
the map attached hereto as Exhibit 1